

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2023-3223 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 807 Alan Page Dr SE, Canton, OH 44707

Investigative Activity: Case file to Stark County Prosecutor's Office

Involves: Zachary Fornash (S), Officer Garrett Marino (S)

Activity Date: 06/18/2024

Activity Location: Stark County Prosecutor's Office

Authoring Agent: SA Jon Lieber #50

Narrative:

On Tuesday, June 18, 2024, at 1305 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Jon Lieber (Lieber) provided the Stark County Prosecutor's Office with a USB flash drive containing BCI investigative reports, documents, and items as of June 18, 2024 relating to this case for review.

Kim Brown signed a receipt for the items received. The receipt is attached to this report. At this time, BCI is awaiting further direction from the prosecutor's office as to any additional follow-up investigation they may wish and any decisions regarding possible grand jury presentations or prosecutions relative to the incident.

References:

None

Attachments:

1. 2024-06-18 Receipt for case file to Stark Co. Pros. Office 2023-3223

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

RECEIPT

Stark County Prosecutor's Office is in receipt of a copy of the complete case file for BCI SIU Case number: 2023-3223 Officer-Involved Critical Incident – 807 Alan Page Dr. SE, Canton, OH 44707.

Signature

Print name

Brown

Date